PUBLISH: Tuesday, February 20, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, February 21, 2018.

Certified to before me this February 20, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/25/2018 to 2/7/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/21/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
American Wire Rope & Sling
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Witness

Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Police Department
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Indiana State Police

Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.
Monroe Trophy

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge

Treasurer of Adams County
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Don Myers Plumbing

Deborah S. Stimpson

Public Agency Training Council
Adams County Clerk

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Barbara L. Norby

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Bluffton Medical Center

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Indiana Vital Records Association
Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC

John August

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Direct Fitness Solutions

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Attenti US Inc

Haines Engineering, Inc.

Allstar Communications

Frontier

John Deere Financial

Newegg Business

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

9,117.34
5,189.26
94.01
57.96
44.99
120.00
618.79
65.00
222.00
220.00
1,950.00
3,652.04
144.00
57.29
40.00
887.23
200.00
70.20
82.05
4,366.98
1,618.33
122.32
12,065.73
10,311.86
140.89
345.00
532.00
3,390.00
1,298.24
156.00
500.00
670.00
7,341.49
460.13
35.95
25.00
812.34
5.50
17.76
172.34
6,090.28
199.79
7,050.25
1,936.00
1,282.20
147.12
37.37
1,928.94

Vendor

American Hotel Register
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

BSN Sports Inc

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Dental Services
Decatur Postmaster

Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department
Quill Corporation
Sherwin-Williams

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Tri-State First Aid

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Waste Management

Lehman's Automotive Repair LLC
Boyce Forms Systems

Geneva Municipal Utilities
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Eleanor R. Fennig

Uricks Trucking

Deborah A. Schantz
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Chad Kukelhan

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware
Timothy L. Barkey

Brenda Alexander

Indigital Telecom

Advance Auto Parts

Tracy Brandt

EMP Technical Group

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Perry ProTech
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Amount

1,042.24
11,329.56
2,901.20
203.50
285.46
122.39
18.73
1,800.00
850.85
500.00
60.00
44.80
77.75
262.50
214.70
379.85
14.44
125.33
28.95
658.12
128.43
667.01
347.20
338.00
42.94
1,275.28
787.77
94.67
184.05
1,704.23
3,075.46
149.39
500.00
364.00
122.00
484.44
3.30
304.00
1,617.21
318.51
20.00
126.49
4312.87
129.99
31.24
132.00
96.21
530.65

2/20/2018



US Uniform & Supply
JAMAR Technologies, Inc.
Rex W. King

Staples Business Advantage
Great Lakes Chloride, Inc.
Aquatek Water Treatment
Kiristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Robert Hakes

Ferguson Waterworks #1934
City of Decatur Utilities
Innovative Integration, Inc
Stacy Myers

HR Unlimited Resources
Marv Kahlig & Sons Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

147.95
748.00
96.80
728.71
2,226.00
597.55
41.85
5,499.11
35.31
5,969.40
3,204.45
27,198.16
100.00
907.00
1,288.00

AccessLine Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Jerry Double

Four U Packaging

Wildman Uniform & Linen
Equipment Marketing Co

B & B Farms

Shambaugh & Son, LP

Adams Co Sheriff's Dept - Shane Rekeweg
Red Barn Veterinary Care
Associated Surgeons & Physicians
Wooster Hydrostatics Inc

Luke Ainsworth

Kristine L Waffle

WZBD-FM

Grand Total

207.12
1,987.04
3,336.25

671.90

993.44

102.76

180.00

460.00
2,500.00

120.00

105.00
1,753.25
1,360.00

500.00

49.50

187,814.23
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