

PUBLISH: Tuesday, February 20, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, February 21, 2018.

Certified to before me this February 20, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/25/2018 to 2/7/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/21/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	9,117.34	American Hotel Register	1,042.24
American Wire Rope & Sling	5,189.26	Appraisal Research Corporation	11,329.56
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	94.01	Berne Ready Mix	2,901.20
Berne Witness	57.96	Suburban Propane LP	203.50
Brateman's, Inc.	44.99	BSN Sports Inc	285.46
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	122.39
City Of Decatur	618.79	Decatur Hardware & Rental	18.73
Complete Printing Service	65.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,800.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	222.00	Decatur Dental Services	850.85
Decatur Police Department	220.00	Decatur Postmaster	500.00
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,950.00	Geneva Police Department	60.00
Gordon Food Service	3,652.04	Grimm's Auto	44.80
Indiana State Police	144.00	Kiess Electric	77.75
Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.	57.29	Lehman Feed Mill	262.50
Monroe Trophy	40.00	Monroe Water Department	214.70
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	887.23	Quill Corporation	379.85
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Sherwin-Williams	14.44
Shifferly Dodge	70.20	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	125.33
Treasurer of Adams County	82.05	Tri-State First Aid	28.95
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	4,366.98	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	658.12
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	1,618.33	Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	128.43
Purdue University	122.32	Waste Management	667.01
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	12,065.73	Lehman's Automotive Repair LLC	347.20
Don Myers Plumbing	10,311.86	Boyce Forms Systems	338.00
Deborah S. Stimpson	140.89	Geneva Municipal Utilities	42.94
Public Agency Training Council	345.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,275.28
Adams County Clerk	532.00	Harvest Land Co-op	787.77
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	3,390.00	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	94.67
Beth A. Webber	1,298.24	Thomas R Krueckeberg	184.05
Adams County Sheriff's Department	156.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23
Barbara L. Norby	500.00	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	3,075.46
Michael G. Werling	670.00	Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	149.39
Troyer's Market LLC	7,341.49	Eleanor R. Fennig	500.00
Bluffton Medical Center	460.13	Uricks Trucking	364.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	35.95	Deborah A. Schantz	122.00
Indiana Vital Records Association	25.00	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	484.44
Stationair's Express	812.34	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	3.30
Schwartz Steel LLC	5.50	Chad Kukelhan	304.00
John August	17.76	FlexPAC	1,617.21
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	172.34	Decatur Ace Hardware	318.51
Direct Fitness Solutions	6,090.28	Timothy L. Barkey	20.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	199.79	Brenda Alexander	126.49
Attenti US Inc	7,050.25	Indigital Telecom	4,312.87
Haines Engineering, Inc.	1,936.00	Advance Auto Parts	129.99
Allstar Communications	1,282.20	Tracy Brandt	31.24
Frontier	147.12	EMP Technical Group	132.00
John Deere Financial	37.37	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	96.21
Newegg Business	1,928.94	Perry ProTech	530.65

US Uniform & Supply	147.95	AccessLine Communications	207.12
JAMAR Technologies, Inc.	748.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,987.04
Rex W. King	96.80	Jerry Double	3,336.25
Staples Business Advantage	728.71	Four U Packaging	671.90
Great Lakes Chloride, Inc.	2,226.00	Wildman Uniform & Linen	993.44
Aquatek Water Treatment	597.55	Equipment Marketing Co	102.76
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	41.85	B & B Farms	180.00
Kaup Pharmacy	5,499.11	Shambaugh & Son, LP	460.00
Robert Hakes	35.31	Adams Co Sheriff's Dept - Shane Rekeweg	2,500.00
Ferguson Waterworks #1934	5,969.40	Red Barn Veterinary Care	120.00
City of Decatur Utilities	3,204.45	Associated Surgeons & Physicians	105.00
Innovative Integration, Inc	27,198.16	Wooster Hydrostatics Inc	1,753.25
Stacy Myers	100.00	Luke Ainsworth	1,360.00
HR Unlimited Resources	907.00	Kristine L Waffle	500.00
Marv Kahlig & Sons Inc	1,288.00	WZBD-FM	49.50
		Grand Total	<u><u>187,814.23</u></u>